
PUBLISHED OPINIONS 

OF THE 

BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW 

VOLUME 8 

1991 Through 1993 



THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW 

1991 - 1993 

Chairman: 

Alan G. James 

Members : 

J. Peter A. Bernhardt 
G. Jonathan Greenwald 
Warren E. Hewitt* 
Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes 
Howard Meyers 
Edward G. Misey** 
Gerald A. Rosen 
Frederick Smith, Jr. 
George Taft 

* Resigned February 1992. 
** Resigned January 1992. 



FOREWAFD 

Since January 1984 the Board of Appellate Review has 

published selected opinions as a matter of public record. 

The opinions of the Board of Appellate Review in volume 8 

are those which were published in 1991, 1992 and 1993. The 

opinions are arranged in sequence according to the date the 

decision was rendered. There is a table containing an 

alphabetical listing of cases reported in this volume by the 

initials of the appellant and indices of cases by section of law 

and regulations. 

In the appendix of Volume 7 there is a cumulative listing 

of cases reported in volumes 1 through 7 and indices of those 

cases by section of law and regulations. 

Alan G. James 
Chairman 

Board of Appellate Review 
Department of State 

May 1994 



TABLE OF CASES REPORTED 

Volume 8 

Alphabetical Listing 

NAME 

M.F.A ...................................... 
C.S.C. ....................................... 
N.K.C ......................................... 
R.G.G ......................................... 
H.H. ......................................... 
E.Y.K ......................................... 
W.A.L ......................................... 
G.S.W ......................................... 

PAGE 

86 

41 

1 

57 

66 

97 

16 

77 



- 2 -  

Index of Cases Reported 

Volume 8 

Listing by Section of Law 

Nationality Cases 

PAGE 

Revised Statutes of the United States 
Section 1993 

M.F.A. ................................ 
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163) 

Section 212 (a) (20), 8 U.S.C. 1182 (a) (20) 
W.A.L. ................................. 

Section 212 (a) (22)’ 8 U.S.C. 1182 (a) (22) 
W.A.L. ................................. 

Section 349 (a) (11, 8 U.S.C. 1481(a) (1) 
C.S.C. ............................... 
N.K.C. ............................... 
H.H. ............................... 
W.A.L. ............................... 

Section 349 (a) (5) , 8 U.S.C. 1481 (a) (5) 
M.F.A. .............................. 
R.G.G. .............................. 
E.Y.K. .............................. 
G.S.W. .............................. 

86 

16 

16 

41 
1 

66 
16 

86 
57 
97 
77 



- 3 -  

Listing by Section of 
Regulations 

Nationality Cases 

PAGE 

Title 22, Code of Fedreral Regulations 
Section 7.5 (a) 

N.K.C. ........................... 
Section 7.5 (b) (1) 

N.K.C. ........................... 
Section 50.60 * 

N.K.C. ........................... 

* In effect from 1967 to 1979. 

1 

1 

1 


