### PUBLISHED OPINIONS

OF THE

BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW

VOLUME 8

1991 Through 1993

## THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW

1991 - 1993

### Chairman:

Alan G. James

### Members:

J. Peter A. Bernhardt G. Jonathan Greenwald Warren E. Hewitt\* Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes Howard Meyers Edward G. Misey\*\* Gerald A. Rosen Frederick Smith, Jr. George Taft

- Resigned February 1992.
- \* Resigned February 1992.

#### FOREWARD

Since January 1984 the Board of Appellate Review has published selected opinions as a matter of public record.

The opinions of the Board of Appellate Review in volume 8 are those which were published in 1991, 1992 and 1993. The opinions are arranged in sequence according to the date the decision was rendered. There is a table containing an alphabetical listing of cases reported in this volume by the initials of the appellant and indices of cases by section of law and regulations.

In the appendix of Volume 7 there is a cumulative listing of cases reported in volumes 1 through 7 and indices of those cases by section of law and regulations.

Alan G. James
Chairman
Board of Appellate Review
Department of State

### TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

## Volume 8

# Alphabetical Listing

<u>NAME</u>	PAGE
M.F.A	86
C.S.C	41
N.K.C	1
R.G.G	57
н.н.	66
E.Y.K	97
W.A.L	16
G.S.W	77

## Index of Cases Reported

## Volume 8

## Listing by Section of Law

# Nationality Cases

	PAGE
Revised Statutes of the United States Section 1993 M.F.A	86
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163) Section 212(a)(20), 8 U.S.C. 1182(a)(20) W.A.L	16
Section 212(a)(22), 8 U.S.C. 1182(a)(22) W.A.L.	16
Section 349(a)(1), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(1) C.S.C. N.K.C. H.H. W.A.L.	41 1 66 16
Section 349(a)(5), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(5)  M.F.A.  R.G.G.  E.Y.K.  G.S.W.	86 57 97

## Listing by Section of Regulations Nationality Cases

	PAGE
Title 22, Code of Fedreral Regulations Section 7.5(a)	_
N.K.C	1
Section 7.5(b)(1) N.K.C	1
Section 50.60 *	1

<sup>\*</sup> In effect from 1967 to 1979.